
“TIM STECKER AWARD” 
LEADERBOARD STANDINGS 
THRU JUNE 25, 2022 
MASTERPOINT LISTING  
 

The award is based on the number of master points 
earned at our Saturday Unit Games and at our 
tournaments (Piedmont Triad NLM Regional and 
Open Sectional, Greensboro Sectional and Winston 
Salem Sectional).  
 
In order to win you have to be a member of Unit 169 
and play in at least eight Unit Games. The person 
with the most master points at the end of the year 
wins our Unit’s most prestigious "Tim Stecker Player 
of the Year Award " 
 
 If you believe your listing Is in error, please email 
cmughale@gmail.com 
 
     NAME                               TOTAL MPs     UNIT GAMES 
 

Idleman, David 62.19 7 

Wisdom, Bill 60.21  
Boyd-Bowman, Peter J 53.55 3 

May, Tom 46.71 2 

Hale, Robert 43.27 5 

Peffer, Rich 36.33 2 

Wilkins, Charles 35.42 1 

McLeod, Cathy 31.78 1 

Southard, Bruce 29.56 6 

Lee, Eric 24.75 7 

Johnson, Butch 24.48 1 

Osborne, Nancy 23.53 5 

Rice, Richard 23.38  
Laverty, Tim 22.15  
Sill, Robert 20.93 3 

Tewkesbury, Fran 20.51 5 

Fentress, Robert 20.31  
Wesley, Susan 20.20 2 

Folger, Don 19.22  
Monroe, Debbie 18.99 5 

Short, Ruth 17.24 5 

Williford, Susan 17.22  
Lopp, Fred 17.15  
Cooper, Sue 16.51  
Friedman, Marty 14.92 1 

Culver, Dixie 14.56 5 

Hoffman, Josh 14.27  
Bean, Jim 13.83 2 

Powell, Robert 13.73 3 

Shepard, Christine 13.73 3 

Skidmore, James 13.20 5 

Wright, Cindy 13.03 5 

Edgar, Ted 12.63 3 

Jourdan Patsy 11.88  
Satterfield, June 11.88  
Arnette, Tom 11.67  
Rhodes, Bob 11.22 5 

McClusky, Joanne 11.01 3 

Dwyer, Kathie 10.79 5 

Cambareri, Pat 10.72 4 

Adams, Daryl 10.44 2 

Hale, Claudia 10.38 6 

Matthews, Camilla 10.02 5 

Ihrie, Bob 9.86  
Lunsford, Ernie 9.86  
Kimmel, John 9.84 1 

Vassar, Rebecca 9.77  
Rhodes, Suzanne 9.20 4 

Harris, Sue Ann 9.13  
Peabody, Bill 8.89 3 

Leggett, Jeannie 8.62  
Leggett, Kent 8.62  
Bowen, Faye 8.60 2 

Meyer, Mark 8.32 1 

Meyer, Martha 8.32 1 

Coop, Kathy 8.27 1 

Watkins, Booboo 8.00 1 

Wilson, Drew (Skip) 7.89 1 

Maury, Marcia 7.40 1 

Mendenhall, Judy 7.23 1 

Bosken, Don 7.08  
Wilson, Carolyn 6.86  
Kelley, Betty 6.03 2 

Kasper, Warren 5.82 2 

Rix, Charles 5.58  
Rix, Mary Lou 5.58  
Bland, Mary 5.53 1 

Deleot, Annette 5.44  
McKiernan, Ann 5.44  
Rhoads, Carol 5.43  
Adams, Betty 5.16  
Jones, Nancy 5.07 1 

Cone, Ben 5.04 2 

mailto:cmughale@gmail.com


Harris, Ann 4.94 1 

Cardone, Sydney 4.91  
Howarth, Barbara 4.87  
Abernethy, Karen 4.83 5 

Elston, Debbie 4.58 3 

Holt, Iris 4.55  
Griffin, Anita 4.36  
McAlister, Gail 4.36  
Critz, Susan 4.29 1 

Hill Susan 4.29  
Krueger, Pam 4.20  
Grush, Larry 4.06  
Lefever, Pat 4.06  
Dickerson, Chip 4.03 1 

Raynor, Sarah 4.01  
Halstead, Gloria 3.92  
Koman, Leigh 3.83  
Reece, Anna 3.83  
Rosser, Sue 3.49 1 

Meredith, Dwight 3.48  
Hamby, David 3.39  
Hamby, Nancy 3.39  
Shope, Dianne 3.26 2 

Mead, Doug 3.17  
Steele, Anna 3.16  
Morgan, Rick 3.15 2 

Leonard, Summey 3.08  
Garcia, Louise 2.86  
Martin, Jo 2.85 2 

Freitag, Gil 2.82 1 

Ward, Jennifer 2.72 6 

Eure, Kaz 2.55 1 

Osborne, Anne 2.50 4 

Liebling, Simone 2.45  
Hurley, Lucille 2.39  
Hazzard, Jo 2.37 3 

Garzia, Brenda 2.36 2 

McCarty, Trude 2.33  
Warren, Richard 2.33  
Peffer, Eric 2.30  
Hannah, Fran 2.29  
Symmes, Andy 2.23 1 

Mann, Susan 2.17  
Matamoros, Ron 2.11  
Shah, Bansi 2.11  
Bartz, Sharon 2.05  
Burdette, Lois 2.03 3 

Fultz, Phillip 1.98 2 

Cozart, Andra 1.97  
Burling, Cathy 1.90  
Barnes, Danny 1.73 1 

Simmons, Elaine 1.73 1 

Taylor, Jo 1.72 4 

Levine, Catherine 1.71  
Portello, Geraldine 1.71  
Simpson, Betty 1.62  
Sykes, Wayne 1.62  
Coble, Cynthi 1.60 2 

Parker, April 1.55 1 

Skaar, Tom 1.50  
Ritchie, Lewis 1.42 1 

Brackett, James 1.40  
Hannah, Robert 1.40  
Inabinet, Rhett 1.40 1 

Haggerty, Kevin 1.23 3 

Martin, Betty 1.18  
Thornton, Cassie 1.18  
Hall, Frank 1.15  
Landon, James 1.15  
White, Jody 1.08  
Wright, Jo 1.04  
Katz, Barbara 1.00  
Morris, Katherine 0.96 1 

Boger, John 0.90  
Burgess, Frank 0.90  
Sprock, Anne 0.90  
Belton, Gerry 0.80  
Bennett, Ann 0.80 3 

Lee, Gary 0.80 3 

Hellen, Judy 0.72 1 

Fargusson, Paul 0.64  
Putney, Phoenix 0.60 3 

Putney, Wendell 0.60 3 

Smith, Becky 0.60  
Turner, Ed 0.60  
Murphy, Grace 0.44  
Turner, Simone 0.36  
Ayer, Mark 0.35  
VanBuskirk, Bob 0.35  
Hunter, Bob 0.00 1 

Kelly, Louise 0.00 1 

Lambeth, Judith 0.00 1 

Lloyd, Avery 0.00 1 

Marshall, Nancy 0.00 1 

Norman, Laura 0.00 1 

Ray, Cecelia 0.00 1 



Thomas, JC 0.00 1 

Young, Mary Ann 0.00 1 
 

 
 
“TIM STECKER AWARD” 
LEADERBOARD STANDINGS 
THRU JUNE 25, 2022 
ALPHABETICAL LISTING  
 

The award is based on the number of master points 
earned at our Saturday Unit Games and at our 
tournaments (Piedmont Triad NLM Regional and 
Open Sectional, Greensboro Sectional and Winston 
Salem Sectional).  
 
In order to win you have to be a member of Unit 169 
and play in at least eight Unit Games. The person 
with the most master points at the end of the year 
wins our Unit’s most prestigious "Tim Stecker Player 
of the Year Award " 
 
 If you believe your listing Is in error, please email 
cmughale@gmail.com 
 
     NAME                               TOTAL MPs     UNIT GAMES 

Abernethy, Karen 4.83 5 

Adams, Betty 5.16  
Adams, Daryl 10.44 2 

Arnette, Tom 11.67  
Ayer, Mark 0.35  
Barnes, Danny 1.73 1 

Bartz, Sharon 2.05  
Bean, Jim 13.83 2 

Belton, Gerry 0.80  
Bennett, Ann 0.80 3 

Bland, Mary 5.53 1 

Boger, John 0.90  
Bosken, Don 7.08  
Bowen, Faye 8.60 2 

Boyd-Bowman, Peter J 53.55 3 

Brackett, James 1.40  
Burdette, Lois 2.03 3 

Burgess, Frank 0.90  
Burling, Cathy 1.90  
Cambareri, Pat 10.72 4 

Cardone, Sydney 4.91  
Coble, Cynthi 1.60 2 

Cone, Ben 5.04 2 

Coop, Kathy 8.27 1 

Cooper, Sue 16.51  
Cozart, Andra 1.97  
Critz, Susan 4.29 1 

Culver, Dixie 14.56 5 

Deleot, Annette 5.44  
Dickerson, Chip 4.03 1 

Dwyer, Kathie 10.79 5 

Edgar, Ted 12.63 3 

Elston, Debbie 4.58 3 

Eure, Kaz 2.55 1 

Fargusson, Paul 0.64  
Fentress, Robert 20.31  
Folger, Don 19.22  
Freitag, Gil 2.82 1 

Friedman, Marty 14.92 1 

Fultz, Phillip 1.98 2 

Garcia, Louise 2.86  
Garzia, Brenda 2.36 2 

Griffin, Anita 4.36  
Grush, Larry 4.06  
Haggerty, Kevin 1.23 3 

Hale, Claudia 10.38 6 

Hale, Robert 43.27 5 

Hall, Frank 1.15  
Halstead, Gloria 3.92  
Hamby, David 3.39  
Hamby, Nancy 3.39  
Hannah, Fran 2.29  
Hannah, Robert 1.40  
Harris, Ann 4.94 1 

Harris, Sue Ann 9.13  
Hazzard, Jo 2.37 3 

Hellen, Judy 0.72 1 

Hill Susan 4.29  
Hoffman, Josh 14.27  
Holt, Iris 4.55  
Howarth, Barbara 4.87  
Hunter, Bob 0.00 1 

Hurley, Lucille 2.39  
Idleman, David 62.19 7 

Ihrie, Bob 9.86  
Inabinet, Rhett 1.40 1 

Johnson, Butch 24.48 1 

Jones, Nancy 5.07 1 

mailto:cmughale@gmail.com


Jourdan Patsy 11.88  
Kasper, Warren 5.82 2 

Katz, Barbara 1.00  
Kelley, Betty 6.03 2 

Kelly, Louise 0.00 1 

Kimmel, John 9.84 1 

Koman, Leigh 3.83  
Krueger, Pam 4.20  
Lambeth, Judith 0.00 1 

Landon, James 1.15  
Laverty, Tim 22.15  
Lee, Eric 24.75 7 

Lee, Gary 0.80 3 

Lefever, Pat 4.06  
Leggett, Jeannie 8.62  
Leggett, Kent 8.62  
Leonard, Summey 3.08  
Levine, Catherine 1.71  
Liebling, Simone 2.45  
Lloyd, Avery 0.00 1 

Lopp, Fred 17.15  
Lunsford, Ernie 9.86  
Mann, Susan 2.17  
Marshall, Nancy 0.00 1 

Martin, Betty 1.18  
Martin, Jo 2.85 2 

Matamoros, Ron 2.11  
Matthews, Camilla 10.02 5 

Maury, Marcia 7.40 1 

May, Tom 46.71 2 

McAlister, Gail 4.36  
McCarty, Trude 2.33  
McClusky, Joanne 11.01 3 

McKiernan, Ann 5.44  
McLeod, Cathy 31.78 1 

Mead, Doug 3.17  
Mendenhall, Judy 7.23 1 

Meredith, Dwight 3.48  
Meyer, Mark 8.32 1 

Meyer, Martha 8.32 1 

Monroe, Debbie 18.99 5 

Morgan, Rick 3.15 2 

Morris, Katherine 0.96 1 

Murphy, Grace 0.44  
Norman, Laura 0.00 1 

Osborne, Anne 2.50 4 

Osborne, Nancy 23.53 5 

Parker, April 1.55 1 

Peabody, Bill 8.89 3 

Peffer, Eric 2.30  
Peffer, Rich 36.33 2 

Portello, Geraldine 1.71  
Powell, Robert 13.73 3 

Putney, Phoenix 0.60 3 

Putney, Wendell 0.60 3 

Ray, Cecelia 0.00 1 

Raynor, Sarah 4.01  
Reece, Anna 3.83  
Rhoads, Carol 5.43  
Rhodes, Bob 11.22 5 

Rhodes, Suzanne 9.20 4 

Rice, Richard 23.38  
Ritchie, Lewis 1.42 1 

Rix, Charles 5.58  
Rix, Mary Lou 5.58  
Rosser, Sue 3.49 1 

Satterfield, June 11.88  
Shah, Bansi 2.11  
Shepard, Christine 13.73 3 

Shope, Dianne 3.26 2 

Short, Ruth 17.24 5 

Sill, Robert 20.93 3 

Simmons, Elaine 1.73 1 

Simpson, Betty 1.62  
Skaar, Tom 1.50  
Skidmore, James 13.20 5 

Smith, Becky 0.60  
Southard, Bruce 29.56 6 

Sprock, Anne 0.90  
Steele, Anna 3.16  
Sykes, Wayne 1.62  
Symmes, Andy 2.23 1 

Taylor, Jo 1.72 4 

Tewkesbury, Fran 20.51 5 

Thomas, JC 0.00 1 

Thornton, Cassie 1.18  
Turner, Ed 0.60  
Turner, Simone 0.36  
VanBuskirk, Bob 0.35  
Vassar, Rebecca 9.77  
Ward, Jennifer 2.72 6 

Warren, Richard 2.33  
Watkins, Booboo 8.00 1 

Wesley, Susan 20.20 2 

White, Jody 1.08  
Wilkins, Charles 35.42 1 



Williford, Susan 17.22  
Wilson, Carolyn 6.86  
Wilson, Drew (Skip) 7.89 1 

Wisdom, Bill 60.21  
Wright, Cindy 13.03 5 

Wright, Jo 1.04  
Young, Mary Ann 0.00 1 

 


